2018-005

LEVY ORDINANCE SIX MILE REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT GRANITE CITY, ILLINOIS

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE ASSESSMENT, LEVY, AND COLLECTION OF TAXES WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE SIX MILE REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT, GRANITE CITY, MADISON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2019, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2020.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE SIX MILE REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT, GRANITE CITY, ILLINOIS:

SECTION I

GENERAL LIBRARY PURPOSES

That there be, and hereby are, levied and assessed upon all taxable property both real and personal, within the Six Mile Regional Library District, County of Madison, and State of Illinois, and the same assessed and equalized for state and county purposes, taxes sufficient to product the sum of \$2,114,383.00 which sum is levied together with \$233,738.00 to be received and derived from other sources, being in the total amount legally appropriated in Ordinance 2018-005 (hereby incorporated by reference) made for general library district purposes for said taxable year, which sum is to be used for and has been appropriated for purposes and the amount specified as follows, to wit:

Levy:

A. General Fund	\$ 1,351,850.00
B. IMRF	\$ 140,000.00
C. FICA	\$ 90,682.00
D. Liability Insurance	\$ 435,351.00
E. Audit	\$ 5,500.00
F. Building Maintenance	\$ 91,000.00

Additional Revenues:

G. Other Revenue	\$	233,738.0

Total Revenues

Expenses:

A. Personnel services	\$ 1,650,733.00
B. Operating Expenditures	\$ 575,533.00
C. Capital Expenditures	\$ 121,855.00

Total Expenses

\$2,348,121.00

\$ 2,348,121.00

SECTION II

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force immediately after its legal passage and approval and shall be known as Ordinance 2018-005 of the Six Mile Regional Library District, Madison County, Illinois

Passed by the Board of Trustees of the Six Mile Regional Library District at a regular meeting held on November 13, 2018.

Christopher Hutchings, President

Board of Trustees

Six Mile Regional Library District

I, LINDA MCDONNELL, Secretary of the Six Mile Regional Library District, Madison County, Illinois, hereby certify that the above foregoing Levy Ordinance No. 2018-005, is a true, correct, and complete copy of the Ordinance; that the same was duly adopted at the meeting duly held and convened on the 13th day of November, 2018, and the same has not been altered or changed in any respect and is in full force and effect.

Dated this 13th day of November, 2018.

Linda McDonnell, Secretary